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Alonso Ponga, José Luis (ponga@fyl.uva.es)

Bélgica 899 B  ANTWERP01 UNIVERSITEIT ANTWERPEN Christiane Stallaert
ARTESIS HOGESHOOL ANTWERPEN 

SCHILDERSSTRAAT 41
2000 ANTWERPEN BÉLGICA

+32 3 2401901 erasmus.hivt@artesis.be

Italia 2246 I  CAMPOBA01
UNIVERSITÀ DEGLI STUDI DEL 

MOLISE
Daniela Grignoli VIA DE SANCTIS S/N 86100 CAMPOBASSO ITALIA

grignoli@unimol.it
alberto.tarozzi@unimol.it

Italia 2230 I  FOGGIA03
UNIVERSITÀ DEGLI STUDI DI 

FOGGIA
Patrizia Resta

FACULTY OF ARTS AND HUMANITIES, DEPT OF 
HUMAN SCIENCES, VIA ARPI Nº 155, 71100 

FOGGIA ITALIA
+39-0881-587612 p.resta@unifg.it

Italia 1614 I  MESSINA01
UNIVERSITÀ DEGLI STUDI DI 

MESSINA
Francesco Faeta PIAZZA PUGLIATI 1 MESSINA. ITALIA 688328868 f.faeta@unime.it

Cabeza Rodríguez, Antonio (cabeza@fyl.uva.es)

Francia 1563 F  LE-HAVR11 UNIVERSITÉ DU HAVRE Roxanna de Filippis
Faculty of Letters and Humanities 76600 Le 

Havre- Francia
33232744200

roxanna.de-filippis@univ- 
lehavre.fr

Grecia 1500 G  THESSAL01
ARISTOTLE UNIVERSITY OF 

THESSALONIKI
L. Hasiotis

Depto. De Historia y Arqueología Aristotle 
University of Thessaloniki GR- 54006 Thessalonik 

Grecia
loukhass@hist.auth.gr

Italia 1992 I  CAMPOBA01
UNIVERSITÀ DEGLI STUDI DEL 

MOLISE
Giovanni Maddalena

Universitá Degli Studi del Molise - Via de Sactis 
S/n 86100 CampoBasso Italia

+39 0874 404472 maddalena@unimol.it

Italia 2591 I  L-AQUIL01
UNIVERSITÀ DEGLI STUDI DELL' 

AQUILA
Silvia Mantini silvia.mantini@cc.univaq.it

Italia 1494 I  PERUGIA01
UNIVERSITÀ DEGLI STUDI DI 

PERUGIA
Regina Lupi regina.lupi@unipg.it

Italia 1448 I  PISA01 UNIVERSITÀ DEGLI STUDI DI PISA Ann Katherine Isaacs
DIP. DI STORIA MODERNA E CONTEMPORÁNEA 

56126 PISA. ITALIA
+39 050-2215422 isaacs@stm.unipi.it
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Italia 1662 I  ROMA16
UNIVERSITÀ DEGLI STUDI ROMA 

TRE
Francesco Guida

FACOLTÁ DI SCIENZE POLITICHE DIPARTIMENTO 
DI STUDI INTERNAZIONALI. PIAZZA UNIVERSITÁ 

DEGLI STUDI DI ROMA. I-00192 ROMA ITALIA
+39 06-335316 guida@uniroma3.it

Italia 1372 I  ROMA16
UNIVERSITÀ DEGLI STUDI ROMA 

TRE
P.G. Celozzi Baldelli

FACOLTÁ DI LETTERO E FILOSOFIA PIAZZA 
UNIVERSITÁ DEGLI STUDI DI ROMA

I-00192 ROMA ITALIA
+39 6-8082046

Carrasco Martínez, Adolfo (carrasco@fyl.uva.es)

Alemania 1433 D  MUNSTER01
WESTFÄLISCHE WILHELMS-

UNIVERSITÄT MÜNSTER
Silke Hensel

HISTORISCHES SEMINAR. WESTFÄLISCHE 
WILHELMS-UNIVERSITÄT. DOMPLATZ 20-22. 

D-48143 MÜNSTER, GERMANY
+492518324356 shensel@uni-muenster.de

Austria 1432 A  WIEN01 UNIVERSITÄT WIEN F. Edelmayer
UNIVERSITÄT WIEN INSTITUT FÜR 

OSTERREICHISCHE GESCHICHTSFARSCHUNG A 
1010. WIEN AUSTRIA

+43 1-4023800 / 
4277-40836

friedrich.edelmayer@univie.ac.at

Italia 2334 I  CATANIA01
UNIVERSITÀ DEGLI STUDI DI 

CATANIA
Lina Scalisi PIAZZA DANTE, 32. CATANIA. ITALIA +39 095 71 02 359 l.scalisi@unict.it

García Fernández, Máximo (mgarcia@fyl.uva.es)

Bélgica 1052 B  ANTWERP01 UNIVERSITEIT ANTWERPEN Maarten Van Ginderachter

HISTORY DEPT. FACULTY OF ARTS UNIVERSITY OF 
ANTWERP CITY CAMPUS - GROTE KAUWENBERG 

18 - BUILDING D - ROOM D3.16 BE-2000 
ANTWERPEN BÉLGICA

+32-3-265-4308
maarten.vanginderachter@ua.ac.

be

Bélgica 1044 B  GENT01 UNIVERSITEIT GENT René Vermeir
UNIVERSITEIT GENT BLANDIJNBERG 2 9000 GENT 

BÉLGICA
Rene.Vermeir@ugent.be

Francia 1001 F  MONTPEL03
UNIVERSITÉ PAUL VALERY -  

MONTPELLIER III
Vincent Challet

DÉPARTEMENT HISTOIRE ROUTE DE MENDE BP 
5043 34032 MONTPELLIER CEDEX 1 FRANCIA

vincent.challet@univ.montp3.fr

Irlanda 2024 IRLDUBLIN02 UNIVERSITY COLLEGE DUBLIN Declan Downey SHOOL OF HISTORY AND ARCHIVES declan.downey@ucd.ie

Italia 1447 I  MILANO03
UNIVERSITÀ CATTOLICA DEL 

SACRO CUORE DI MILANO
Elena Maestri

Universitá Cattolica del Sacro Cuore Largo Gemelli 
1  20123 Milano

loretta.borgonovo@unicatt.it
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Paises Bajos 1671 NL LEIDEN01 UNIVERSITEIT LEIDEN Raymond Fagel
FACULTEIT LETTEREN PO BOX 9515 NL-2300 RA 

LEIDEN PAISES BAJOS
+31 71-5272730 b.p.fagel@let.leidenuniv.nl

Paises Bajos 2008 NL UTRECHT01 UNIVERSITEIT UTRECHT Yolanda Rodríguez yolanda.rodriguez@let.uu.nl

Gavilán Domínguez, Enrique (egavilan@fyl.uva.es)

Alemania 1416 D  BAYREUT01 UNIVERSITÄT BAYREUTH RALF BEHRWALD LEHRSTHUL FÜR ALTE GESCHICHTE +49 921-555079 ralf.behrwald@uni- bayreuth.de

Marcos del Olmo, María Concepción (conchita@fyl.uva.es)

Polonia 2837 PL LODZ01 UNIWERSYTET LÖDZKI Bartosz Kaczorowski bartoszkaczorowski@wp.pl

Polonia 2838 PL LODZ01 UNIWERSYTET LÖDZKI Bartosz Kaczorowski bartoszkaczorowski@wp.pl

Polonia 2839 PL LODZ01 UNIWERSYTET LÖDZKI Bartosz Kaczorowski bartoszkaczorowski@wp.pl

Marcos Martín, Alberto (marcos@fyl.uva.es)

Italia 1220 I  LECCE01 UNIVERSITÀ DEL SALENTO Mario Spedicato
DIPARTIMENTO STUDI I STORIA DAL MEDIOEVO 
ALL'ETÀ CONTEMPORANEA MONASTERO DEGLI 

OLIVETANI VIALE SAN NICOLA 73100 LECCE ITALIA
+39 0832-336763 m.spedicato@sesia.unile.it

Martín Cea, Juan Carlos (jcmcea@fyl.uva.es)

Bélgica 1325 B  LIEGE01
HEC MANAGEMENT SCHOOL - 

UNIVERSITÉ DE LIÈGE
Catherine lanneau Département des Sciences Historiques +32 4 366 56 08 C.Lanneau@ulg.ac.be

Francia 1145 F  TOULOUS02
UNIVERSITÉ TOULOUSE JEAN 

JAURÈS
Guillaume Gaudin UNIVERSITE TOULOUS LE MIRAIL guillaume.gaudin@univ-tlse2.fr

Francia 2783 F  TOULOUS02
UNIVERSITÉ TOULOUSE JEAN 

JAURÈS
Guillaume Gaudin UNIVERSITE TOULOUS LE MIRAIL guillaume.gaudin@univ-tlse2.fr

Portugal 1098 P  PORTO07
UNIVERSIDADE PORTUCALENSE 

INFANTE D. HENRIQUE
Susana carvalho

RUA DR ANTONIO BERNARDINO DE ALMEIDA, 
541/619. 4200-072 PORTO PORTUGAL

+351 22-5192219/60 susanac@mail.uportu.pt
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Martín De La Guardia, Ricardo (guardia@fyl.uva.es)

Hungría 2347 HU PECS01 UNIVERSITY OF PÉCS István Szilágyi H-7624 PÉCS, IFJÚSÁG U.6, HUNGRÍA
+36 72 503 
600/4623

szortega@freemail.hu

Martínez Martínez, Mª del Carmen (carmen@fyl.uva.es)

Francia 2430 F  REIMS01
UNIVERSITÉ DE REIMS 

CHAMPAGNE ARDENNE
Sylvie Joye sylvie.joye@univ-reims.fr

Martínez Sopena, Pascual (sopena@fyl.uva.es)

Francia 2197 F  NANTES01 UNIVERSITÉ DE NANTES Nicolas Drocourt
UFR HISTORIE, HISTOIRE DE L'ART ET 

ARCHÉOLOGIE. Chemin de la Censive du Tertre BP 
81227 F-44312 NANTES FRANCIA

+33 240-141106 Nicolas.Drocourt@univ-nantes.fr

Francia 1509 F  PARIS010
UNIVERSITÉ DE PARIS 

X-NANTERRE
Franck Collard

200 AV. DE LA REPUBLIQUE´92001 NANTERRE 
CEDEX FRANCIA

3340979573

Francia 1378 F  LYON02 UNIVERSITÉ LUMIÈRE - LYON II Dennis Menjot
UMR MÉDITERRANÉE CAMPUS UNIVERSITAIRE DE 

BRON-POUILLY 69500 BRON FRANCIA
+33 78-772323

Italia 1102 I  ROMA01
UNIVERSITÀ DEGLI STUDI DI 

ROMA LA SAPIENZA
Giulia Barone

FACOLTÀ DI LETTERE DIPARTIMENTO DEI STUDI 
SULLA SOCIETÀ E LE CULTURE DI MEDIO EVO. 
PIAZZA ALDO MORO, 5 00185 ROMA ITALIA

+390649913426 giuliab@cisadu2.let.uniroma1.it

Maza Zorrilla, Elena (maza@fyl.uva.es)

Francia 1965 F  PARIS057
ÉCOLE DES HAUTES ETUDES EN 

SCIENCES SOCIALES
Bernard Vincent 33 1 49542416 vincent@ehess.fr

Italia 1088 I  VITERBO01
UNIVERSITÀ DEGLI STUDI DELLA 

TUSCIA
Maurizio Ridolfi

FACOLTÁ DI SCIENZE POLITICHE VIA SAN CARLO, 32 
01100 VITERBO ITALIA

+39 0761-357888 mridolfi@unitus.it

Italia 1930 I  VERONA01
UNIVERSITÀ DEGLI STUDI DI 

VERONA
Alessandro Arcangeli FACULTY OF LETTERE E FILOSOFIA 39 045802 8123 alessandro.arcangeli@univr.it
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Pérez Sánchez, Guillermo (guiller@fyl.uva.es)

Francia 2193 F  PARIS052 INSTITUT CATHOLIQUE DE PARIS Anne Gagey
Head of History Departament 21 rue

D`Assas 75270 Paris Cedex 06
+ 33 1 44 395295      lettres@icp.fr

Francia 2194 F  PARIS052 INSTITUT CATHOLIQUE DE PARIS Anne Gagey Head of Art History Department +33 1 44 395295 lettres@icp.fr

Francia 1496 F  ANGERS04
UNIVERSITÉ CATHOLIQUE DE 

L'OUEST - ANGERS
Guy Jarousseau

DEPARTEMENT D'HISTOIRE. UCO ANGERS. 
3, PLACE ANDRE LEROY B.P. 808. 49008. ANGERS 

CEDEX 01 FRANCIA
+33 2-41816600 relint@uco.fr

Italia 1436 I  TRIESTE01
UNIVERSITÀ DEGLI STUDI DI 

TRIESTE
Sergio Zilli

DIPARTIMENTO DI STORIA FACOLTA DI LETTERE E 
FILOSOFIA UNIVERSITA DEGLI STUDI DI TRIESTE 

VIA ECONOMO 1 34124 TRIESTE. ITALIA
+39 40-5587505 zillis@units.it

Rumanía 2863 RO ORADEA01 UNIVERSITY OF ORADEA Alina Stoica +40 259 408.167
stoicaalina79@yahoo.com

astoica@uoradea.ro

Serrano García, Rafael (rafael.serrano@uva.es)

Italia 2481 I  PISA02
SCUOLA NORMALE SUPERIORE 

DI PISA
Daniele Menozzi

Storia contemporanea. PIAZZA DEI CAVALIERI N. 7 
PISA. ITALIA

+39 050-509893 d.menozzi@sns.it

Torremocha Hernández, Margarita (torrem@fyl.uva.es)

Francia 1397 F  BORDEAU03
UNIVERSITÉ BORDEAUX 

MONTAIGNE
Celine Martin

DEPARTEMENT HISOTIRE. DOMAINE 
UNIVERSITAIRE ESPLANADE DES ANTILLES 

BATIMENT I, DEYXUENE ETAGE, F-33607 PESSAC 
CEDEX

+05 57 121568 Celine.Martin@u-bourdeaux3.fr

Villanueva Zubizarreta, Olatz (olatz.villanueva@uva.es)

Francia 1324 F  PAU01
UNIVERSITÉ DE PAU ET DES PAYS 

DE L'ADOUR
Laurent Dornel UFR LETTRES- DEPT HISTOIRE +33 5 59 40 79 40 laurent.dornel@univ-pau.fr

Francia 2360 F  AMIENS01
UNIVERSITÉ DE PICARDIE JULES 

VERNE- AMIENS
Rica Amran

"72, RUE ST. FARGEAU. 
75020 PARIS. FRANCIA"

+33 22 828945 rica.amran@u-picardie.fr
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Francia 1327 F  ROUEN01
UNIVERSITÉ DE ROUEN HAUTE 

NORMANDIE
Gilles Grivaud

"FACULTÉ DES LETTRES. 
76821 MONT SANT AIGNAN FRANCIA"

+33-235-146056 gilles.grivaud@univ- rouen.fr

Francia 2017 F  LA-ROCH08 UNIVERSITÉ LA ROCHELLE Michel Bochaca
"FACULTÉ DES LETTRES, LANGUES, ARTS ET 
SCIENCES HUMAINES. 1 PARVIS FERNAND 

BRAUDEL. 17042 LA ROCHELLE CEDEX 1 FRANCIA"
+33 5 46 45 68 29 mbochaca@univ- larochelle.fr


